State or parent organization that the Grantee is a local nonprofit affiliate. 

3. SCPA'S RESPONSIBILITIES 
A. Reimbursement Amount: SCP agrees to reimburse Grantee for seventy-five percent (75%) 

of the actual amount Grantee paid to purchase or lease an eligible all-electric vehicle, 
which reimbursement shall not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for a passenger 
vehicle, low speed electric vehicles or electric utility task vehicles; or twenty-two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($22,500) for a vehicle with a maximum published payload over 1,500 
pounds. 

B. Payment: Grantee shall submit documentation to SCP pursuant to Section 2(G) of this 
Agreement. SCP shall pay Grantee the reimbursement amount within thirty (30) days of 
SCP’s review of the documentation and determination that the documentation complies